(To be substituted in the same date and memo) Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Primary and Mass Education Admin-2 Branch www.mopme.gov.bd

No. 38.002.025.00.00.008.2014(Part-2)- 55

Dated: 11 January 2018

From: Nasrin Jahan Deputy Secretary

To: Chief Accounts Officer Ministry of Primary and Mass Education Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

Subject: Approval of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh to participate in the Study Tour on "Classroom based Teaching-Learning Program and Student Evaluation Process" to be held in Indonesia from 20-26 June 2018.

The undersigned is directed to convey the approval of the following officers & teachers to participate in the Study Tour on "Classroom based Teaching-Learning Program and Student Evaluation Process" to be held in Indonesia from 20-26 June 2018 under the following terms and conditions:

Sl. No.	Name, Designation and Address
1.	Ms. Monoara Eshrat, Deputy Secretary, Ministry of Primary and Mass Education. Dhaka.
2.	Mr. Ismail Hossain, Statistical Officer, Directorate of Primary Education, Mirpur, Dhaka.
3.	Most. Nazmun Nahar, Assistant Teacher, Char Anda Govt. Primary School, Rangabali, Patuakhali.
4.	Mr. Md. Nurul Huda, Head Teacher, Kamaid Govt. Primary School, Gowainghat, Sylhet.
5.	Md. Sultan Ahammod, Assistant Teacher, Guabari Govt. Primary School, Saghata, Gaibandha.
6.	Ms. Shanaz Parvin, Assistant Teacher, Bhaturia Dakhin Maizhail Govt. Primary School, Belkuchi, Sirajganj.
7.	Mr. Md. Zahed Sorowr, Head Teacher, Nunarbil Model Govt. Primary School, Lama, Bandarban.
8.	Mr. Sanchayan Chakma, Asst. Upazila Education Officer, Baghaisori, Rangamati.
9.	Ms. Mithu Rani Banerjee, Assistant Teacher, Arpara Model Govt. Primary School, Shalikha, Magura.
10.	Mr. Md. Salim Ahammad, Head Teacher, 15No Kawrabunia Govt. Primary School, Betagi, Barguna.
11.	Most. Lutfa Shirin, Head Teacher, Bhabanipur Govt. Primary School, Hatibandha, Lalmonirhat.
12.	Md. Shah Alam, Head Teacher, Kasimarchar Govt. Primary School, Islampur, Jamalpur.
13.	Md. Omar Faruq, Head Teacher, 173 Sora Govt. Primary School, Shyamnagar, Satkhira.
14.	Md. Fazlul Karim, Assistant Teacher, Nowapara Mechra Govt. Primary School, Sadar, Sirajganj.

2. Terms and Conditions:

- 2.1 The period to be spent for the Programme, including transit, will be treated as on duty;
- 2.2 They will draw their usual pay and allowances from Bangladesh in local currency.
- 2.3 All expenses in connection with the visit will be borne by PEDP-3.
- 2.4 They will leave Dhaka for Indonesia on 19 June 2018 or near to possible date and will leave Indonesia for Dhaka on 27 June 2018 or near to possible date.
- 2.5 On return from abroad, they will report to their present place of posting and submit a report to the Ministry within 15 days.
- 3. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Deputy Secretary Phone: 88-02-9514091

Copy for kind information & necessary action to: (Not according to seniority)

- 1. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. [(Atten: DG (Consular) With a request for personal arrangements)
- [(Atten: DG (Consular) With a request for necessary arrangements and issuance of Note Verbale)]
- 3. Additional Secretary, Ministry of Primary & Mass Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 4. Additional Secretary (Admin / Dev), Ministry of Primary & Mass Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 5. H.E The Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Indonesia.
- 6. H.E The Ambassador, Indonesian Embassy in Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 7. Director General, Directorate of Primary Education, Mirpur, Dhaka.
- 8. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passports, Dhaka. (Attention: Deputy Director, Passport)
- 9. PS to the hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Primary & Mass Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 11. P.S to the Secretary, Ministry of the Primary & Mass Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 12. System Analist, Ministry of Primary & Mass Education (with a request to post the GO in MoPME's website).
- 13. Mr. / Ms.-----
- 14. Office Copy.

Bulos 2018 (Nasrin Jahan)

(Nasrin Jahan)' Deputy Secretary